
Planned Works in Dunster Panel Area                                                   West Somerset House, Williton 14 October 2013 
 
 Parish/Town Location Description Start Finish Duration 

Completed  
SCC Crowcombe Pound Orchard Carriageway resurfacing.  Completed 
SCC Stogumber Rexton Lane Drainage/verge/embankment repairs.   Completed 
SCC Old Cleeve Old Cleeve to Blue 

Anchor Road, 
Chapel Cleeve 

Repairs to culvert at South Lodge. Completed 

SCC Old Cleeve Monks Path Carriageway patching. Completed 
SCC Various Various Surface dressing.   2013 programme completed in 

Dunster Panel Area except for 
Priory Green, Dunster 

Ongoing  
       

Future  
SCC Old Cleeve A39 Dragon Cross, 

Bilbrook 
Drainage work.  Temporary road closures 
between 09.00 and 15.30.  Temporary traffic 
signals at all other times. 

4 Nov 
11 Nov 
18 Nov 

8 Nov 
15 Nov 
22 Nov 

5 days 
5 days 
5 days 

SCC Crowcombe Stogumber Road, 
Headon Oak 

Drainage work.  Temporary road closures 
during the day. 

4 Nov 
11 Nov 
18 Nov 
25 Nov 

8 Nov 
15 Nov 
22 Nov 
29 Nov 

5 days 
5 days 
5 days 
5 days 

SCC Old Cleeve A39 Williton Road, 
Walnut Tree 
Corner, Washford 

Road sign and carriageway marking 
improvements Small Improvement Scheme 
(SIS). 

Oct 
2013 

Mar 
2014 

 

SCC Elworthy B3188 Monksilver 
Road 

Verge/embankment repairs.  Temporary road 
closure. 

Jan 
2014 

Mar 
2014 

 

Other  
Dunster 
WorkingGroup 

Dunster A396 High St, 
ChurchSt &WestSt 

Repairs to cobbled surfaces.  Phases I and II completed.  Phase III partially 
completed with further work planned.  Phase IV being studied as to way forward. 

SCC Somerset Minehead Depot Salt bag collection day.  A Saturday morning in November, to be confirmed. 
SCC Somerset Various SCC Flood Mitigation Fund.  Awards made to 34 schemes, 11 in West Somerset. 
SCC Somerset All depots Atkins Highways Construction Services have been taken over by Skanska.  This 

includes the SCC Highways Network Management Contract. 
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