## APPENDIX A

## Planned Works in Dunster Panel Area

## West Somerset House, Williton 14 October 2013

	Parish/Town	Location	Description	Start	Finish	Duration
Completed						-
SCC	Crowcombe	Pound Orchard	Carriageway resurfacing.	Completed		
SCC	Stogumber	Rexton Lane	Drainage/verge/embankment repairs.	Completed		
SCC	Old Cleeve	Old Cleeve to Blue Anchor Road, Chapel Cleeve	Repairs to culvert at South Lodge.	Completed		
SCC	Old Cleeve	Monks Path	Carriageway patching.	Completed		
SCC	Various	Various	Surface dressing.	2013 programme completed in Dunster Panel Area except for Priory Green, Dunster		
Ongoing			Ι			
Future						
SCC	Old Cleeve	A39 Dragon Cross, Bilbrook	Drainage work. Temporary road closures between 09.00 and 15.30. Temporary traffic signals at all other times.	4 Nov 11 Nov 18 Nov	8 Nov 15 Nov 22 Nov	5 days 5 days 5 days
SCC	Crowcombe	Stogumber Road, Headon Oak	Drainage work. Temporary road closures during the day.	4 Nov 11 Nov 18 Nov 25 Nov	8 Nov 15 Nov 22 Nov 29 Nov	5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days 5 days
SCC	Old Cleeve	A39 Williton Road, Walnut Tree Corner, Washford	Road sign and carriageway marking improvements Small Improvement Scheme (SIS).	Oct 2013	Mar 2014	
SCC	Elworthy	B3188 Monksilver Road	Verge/embankment repairs. Temporary road closure.	Jan 2014	Mar 2014	
Other			·		-	
Dunster WorkingGroup		A396 High St, ChurchSt &WestSt	Repairs to cobbled surfaces. Phases I and II completed. Phase III partially completed with further work planned. Phase IV being studied as to way forward.			
SCC	Somerset	Minehead Depot	Salt bag collection day. A Saturday morning in November, to be confirmed.			
SCC	Somerset	Various	SCC Flood Mitigation Fund. Awards made to 34 schemes, 11 in West Somerset.			
SCC	Somerset	All depots	Atkins Highways Construction Services have been taken over by Skanska. This includes the SCC Highways Network Management Contract.			